MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACING PN

| Whit Monday, May 26th, 1958

"; Organized by Greenwich Motor & Motor Cycle Club
| B OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-

THURSDAYS  NINEPENCE _
READ WHEREVER MOTORCYCLES ARE RIDDEN



GOODALLS
of

EPSOM

for
MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS

5 SOUTH STREET, EPSOM
Phone : EPSOM 9563

odfrey:

Specialists in MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS and
THREE WHEELERS wio give you . . .

A STRAIGHTFORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockists and main dealers in all the best makes. Rapid on-the-road
Easy Terms. Part Exchanges. Modern machines bought for cash.
Large spares and accessory stocks at all depots. All motor cycle re-
pair work — in fact a comprehensive service for the motor cyclist.

SEVEN DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA :

CROYDON WEST — SOUTH TOTTENHAM
226-234 LONDON ROAD 94 /96 /104 HIGH ROAD.
CROvdon 36413 TOTTENHAM, LONDON, NS
STAmford Hill 56567
FOREST GATE — -
418 ROMFORD ROAD,
FOREST GATE LONDOM. E.T.
GRAngewood 1234 3

CROYDON SOUTH
427 BRIGHTON ROAD (Nr. Rea Deer)
UPLands 8275/7

CENTRAL LONDON EAST HAM -
208-210 GREAT I'URT[ AND STREET. 220 BARI\IN(_- ROAD. EAST HAM,
LONDON, W.1. EUSton 4632/4 LONDON, E.6. GRAngewood 3083

Also at: Bushwood Corner (Green Man), Levitonstone, for cars, scooters & 3-wheelers

AT GODFREYS YOU BUY THE BEST— BETTER

e d

MOTOR
CYCLE

WHIT MONDAY, 26th MAY, 1958

BRANDS

AC.U. PERMIT No. &3

ORGANISED BY BRANDS RACING COMMITTEE,
ROCHESTER & DM.C.,

M. & MCC,

HATCH

Held under the Gencral Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Suppl try Reg

CIRCUIT

TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500

GREENWICH
GRAVESEND EAGLES

M.C.C.

Affiliated to the A.C.U.

through the S.E. Centre

PRACTISING — 9.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m,
RACING COMMENCING AT 11.30 a.m.

OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meelting :
Appointed by A.C.U. :
G. R. Allan.

Appointed by
Brands Racing Committee :

D. Elliott, P. I. Monk,
Appointed by S.E. Centre :

Clerk of the Course:
A. Lovett.

A.C.U. Timekeeper :

F. A. Lowe.
Brands Racing Committee

Timekeeper :

G. Humphries.
Handicapper :

F. Pfeil.
Lap Scorers:

F. Micklewright, D. Swift.
Judge :

L. Turnbull,

Starters :
J. Milton, R, Thomas.

Competitors Steward & Fuel Inspector :

E. Ranshaw,

Announcer :
M. Walker.

Chief Paddock Marshal -
A. E. Ridley.

Assistant Paddock Marshals :
P. Cannon, J. Craven,
T. L. Rayfizld.

Chief Course Marshal :
K. Phillips.

Asst. Chief Course Marshal :
J. Ward.

Machine Examiners :
W. Smith, E, Walker, R. Percival.

Scoreboards :
J. Burroughs, C. Clark, J, Clark.

Telephone Communications :
S. Turnbull.

Course Marshals :
Members of the Gravesend Eagles
M.C.C., Greenwich M. & M.C.C,,
and Rochester, Chatham & District
M.C.

Secretary of the Meeting :
R. A. Baukham,
25 Burford Road,
Catford, S.E.6.

First Aid :
Members of the St. John
Ambulance Brigade.



Events and Awards

Ist 2nd  3rd 4ih 5th 6th 7th 8th

1. Solo Race, up to 50 c.c. £8  £6 £33 £2 £1
2. Solo Race, 120 to 200 c.c. £12 £8 £5 £33 £l
(Subject to a minimum of 15 entries)
3. Solo Race, 201 to 250 c.c. £15 £10  £6 £4 £3 £2
4. Solo Race, 251 to 350 c.c. ©£1s £13 £8 £5 £3 £2 £l
5. Solo Race, 351 to 1000 c.c. £18 £13  £8 £5 £3 £2 (£1
6, Three-Wheeler Scratch Race,
up to 1200 c.c. £15 £10  £6 £3 +l

Passenger £5 K3 £2 £1 10/-

7. Three-Wheeler Handicap Race,
up to 1200 c.c. £15 €10 £6 £3 £l

Passenger £5 €3 £2 Kl 10/-
8. lnvitation Scratch Race, 251 to 350 c.c. £20 KIS £10 £6 £4 £3 £2 £1
9. Invitation Scralch Race, up to 1000 c.c. £20 £15 £10 £6 £4 £3 £2 £1
10. Invitation Scratch Race, up to 1000 c.c. £20 £15 £10 £6 £4 £3 £2 £1

Heat winners  £1 Second  10/-

Number of Laps
Event 1. 3 laps Event 6. 4 lap heats, 8 lap final
Event 2 10 laps Event 7. 4 lap heats, 8 lap final
Event 3 4 lap heats, 10 lap final Event 8. 15 laps
Event 4. 4 lap heats, 10 lap final Event 9. 15 laps
Event 5 4 lap heats, 10 lap final Event 10. 15 laps

NOTE : A machine may only be entered in its capacity class, e.g..,not in a higher one.

For the attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN
take it with you.

The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men
who are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground.

The Organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St. John

Ambulance Brigade for their services. .

To safeguard both competitors and public, degs are not admitted unless kept
on a leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging fences, trees, etc., will be prosecuted
by Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd.

Motorists and Motor-Cyclists—Please retain your Car Park Tickets as you may
be required to produce them upon demand by the Brands Hatch Circuit Police.
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COMPETITORS

No. Name Home Town c.c. Machine Licence No.
I R. Emerson .. .. Windsor 249 Rudge 58/ 832
2 M. D. W, Sandison .. Thundersley 349 B.S.A. 58/ 581
3 P. J. Dunphy London 499 Norton 58/ 797
4 1. A. Deighton .. Lewisham 649 1.D.S. 58/ 939

Ent.: Deighton

Motor Cycles
5 R. H. Hasler .. .. Millwall 249 Rudge 58/ 820
6 G. Matthews . Bovingdon 499 Norton 58/ 693
7 C. A. Rowe Staines 499 B.S.A. 58/ 195
8 F. Booth Kent 248 Ariel 58/1428
9 R. E. Fox .. .. Fowlmere 249 Triumph 58/ 658
Ent.: Cooper Bros. E /2550
10 W. Siddles .. .. Birmingham 348 B.S.A 58/ 249

Ent.: Ron Godbehere
Ltd. E/2517
11 P. V. Jarvis .. Solihull 348 B.S.A. 58/ 284
12 G. V, Harris East Ham 348 B.S.A. 58/ 803
14 0. V. Chester Forest Gate 348 AJS. TR 5871421
15 L. Mole Bromsgrove 149 Triumph s8/1011
16 D. J. Dicker Croydon 348 AJS. TR 58/ 153
17 K. Watson i Sittingbourne 348 B.S.A. 58/ 958
18 A. B. McPherson Coventry 998 Vincent 58/2416
19 R. A. Kemp Catford 498 Triumph 58/1004

20 W. F. 1. Holley Willesden 348 B.S.A. 58/1020

21 R. R. Pollard Sydenham 247 N.S.U. 58/1451

22 G. R. Butler Cambridge 348 Norton-B.S.A. 58] 348

499 Norton
23 T. H, Ingham Southend 500 B.S.A. 58/ 350
24 G, H. Dewar New Cross 174 M.V. 58/ 806
250 Special

25 F. T. Back 348 B.S.A, 58/1304

26 A. B. Horton S. Norwood 350 Manx Norton 58/ 454

27 P. H. Horton 5. Norwood 350 Norton 58/1156

28 A. E. F. Bickel S. Norwood 348 AJS. TR 58/ 231

29 A. J. Thurgood .. .. Holmewood 248 Velocette 58/2634

Ent.: A. W, Kimber Forest Hill E/2753

30 T. R. Evans .. .. Cheltenham 349 A LS. 5811177

31 P. R. Jones Southfield 172 M.V. Agusia 58/ 217

32 R. Bishey Wolverhampton 348 AJS. TR 58/ 616

Ent.: E. Giles E /2588

33 G. C. A, Murphy Tulse Hill 349 AJ.S. 58/ 483

498 Malchless

34 H. G. Pearce Southampton 350 B.S.A. 58/1530

35 B. E. P. McEntee Kensington 349 AJ.S. 58/ 919

36 D. MacDonald Coventry 1000 Vincent

Lightning 58/1378

37 E. M. Kempson Catford 249 EM.K. 58/ 459

348 A LS.
Ent.: R. Tyler E /2512

38 E. T. Dillon Birmingham 199 Triumph 58/1397

39 P, M. Hughes Birmingham 250 Velocette 58/ 450

40 A. E. Baxter .. .. 248 Velocette 58/ 784

Ent.: Mantilla Motors

41 N. P, Lethbridge Tooting 499 Norton 58/ 226

42 H. Underwood Bayswater 348 B.S.A . 58/1365

43 P. Overton . .. Southampton 499 B.S.A. 58/ 610

Ent,: P, Coxborrow E/2702

Tyres Ltd.



0 -
Competitors
No. Name Home Town c.c. Machine Licence No.
44 T. Brown Beckenham 348 Norton 58/ 775
45 C. R. Edwards Crawley 348 B.S.A. 58/ 916
46 R, E. Rowe Forest Gate 199 Triumph 58/ 981
249 Velocetle
350 Norton
499 Norton
47 B. N. Coles Surbiton 348 B.S.A. 58/ 967
48 J. G. Grantham Ruislip 250 Rudge 58/1294
49 B. W. Moore Southficlds 497 B.S.A. 58/ 377
50 T.J. Neal Brockley 249 Velozette 58/ 831
498 Matchless
51 W, Goltz-Mehn .. Sydenham 249 AJ.S. 58/ 935
348 AJS.
52 W. Kelton Brighton 499 B.S.A. 58/ 666
53 G. Young Marylebone 499 Norton 58/ 501
54 J. E. Reade Catford 649 Norton-T'mph 58/1115
55 J. R. Cripps .. Sideup 348 AJS. 58/ 862
56 H. L. Urquhart Belvedere 348 AJS. 58/ 603
57 W. H. Aldridge Hersham 199 Triumph 58/ 181
Ent.: Hersham 348 AJS.
Motor Cycles
58 J. A. Chisholm .. Plaistow 498 Triumph 58/1395
59 R. Robinson i Brixton 499 B.S.A. 58/2113
60 J. R. Blackwell .. Brentwood 249 T.R.S. 58/ 316
61 R. Wood Bellingham 498 T'mph-Norton 58/ 910
62 A. E. Askew . Bethnal Green 249 J.A.P. Spl. 58 /2629
63 M. A. Bowdery .. Orpington 348 Norton 58/ 796
64 K. E. Pitt Croydon 348 Norton 58/ 241
65 J. Jackson New Cross 348 AJS. 58/ 243
649 Triumph
66 K. North Wembley vsa @ 498 Norton Spl. 58/ 499
67 P. Catchpole Bury St. Edmunds 348 B.S.A. 58/1494
68 G. J. Hughes South Kensington 498 Triumph 58/1348
69 P. Dunstall Abbey Wood 598 Norton 58/1393
70 J. C. Simmonds Wandsworth 499 B.S.A. 58/ 638
71 A. E. Clarke Romford 348 AJS. 58/ 728
72 G. Saward Croydon 348 Norton 58/1346
73 G. A. Smith Herstmonceux 499 Norton 58/ 512
74 R. T. Lake .. Esher 248 Velocette 58/1003
75 G, E. Chapman Croydon 124 EM.C. Puch 58/ 970
76 R. Millins ; Watford 348 ALS. 58/1766
77 G. G. Sinzlair .. Staines 348 Norton 58/1007
78 J. C. Holloway .. Tottenham 348 AJ.S. TR 58/ 936
79 A. E. Saunders .. Croxley Green 348 A.JS. 58/2519
80 B, D, Still Croydon 249 Excelsior 58/ 783
81 K. H. Tostevin Guernsey, Cl. 348 Norton 58/ 200
499 Norton
82 J. A. Brent Hersham 498 Norton-T'mph 58/2119
83 J. E. Brooks .. Sutton 498 Matchless 58/1181
Ent.: Churchill Motors E /2667
84 A. Atherton Slough 249 James Villiers 58/1310
85 A. Aves . Bermondsey 348 AJ.S. 7R 58/ 825
86 R. M. C. Eskins Sunbury-on-Thames 348 ALS. 58/2630
87 J. A. Scully Greenford . 499 B.S.A, 58/2544
88 J. Bacon Working 175 Ducati 58/ 30
89  E. Quinlan Catford 499 B.S.A. 58/2535
90 B. P, Allen Witchford 350 Norton 58/2276
91 J, C. Fagence Shepperton 498 Norton 58/1172

Competitors

204 Triumph

No. Name Home Town c.c. Machine Licence No.
92 J, Thorold Greenhithz 490 Norton 58/ 549
93 D, King 2.8 Bexleyheath 248 AJS. 58/ 732
94 M. J. Spalding .. Sydenham 499 Norton 58/ 90
49 Guciolo
95 R. Lilley Richmond 499 B.S.A. 58/ 907
96 C. Rickards St. Pauls Cray 249 Rudge 58(- 21
97 P. D. Mullin Rugby 348 BS.A. 58/ 341
98 J, N. Scott Beckenham 348 Norton 58/ 979
649 Triumph
99 T. J. Gill Sidcup 499 B.S.A. 58/1569
100 D. Baker Edgware 201 M.V. Agusta 58/1192
101 G. Coles Islington 248 Rudge 58] 299
102 C. H. Goody Islington 249 Rudge 58/ 877
Ent.: G, Coles
Motor Cycles E /2480
103 C. C. W. Males Tottenham 247 N.S.U. 58/1130
349 AJS.
104 A. J. West - Battersea 123 A.W.S. 58/ 173
105 1. B. Gamble Hounslow 48 J.G. Victor 58/ 239
123 B.S.A.
106 T. Thorp Ruislip 348 Norton 58/1250
Ent.: Terry Fry Ltd. E/2518
107 F. R. Ball . Wickham, Hants. 499 B.S.A. 58/1890
108 R, Minto U Bermondsey 348 Norton 58/1189
109 F. L. Fuller o Southall 250 Rudge 58/ 870
Ent.: Westminster
R.C.
110 R. M. Ascott Tadworth 348 Douglas 58/2675
Ent.: D. F. Parr E /2498
111 H. D. Williams .. Deal 349 B.S.A. 58/ 777
499 B.S.A.
112 B. Morle Bedford 499 Norton 58/ 112
113 P. Wileman Leicester 172 M.V. Agusta 58/2676
114 J. G, Button A Bonington 123 B.G.S. 58/2359
Ent.: Bob Gerard C ars E/2530
115 P. H. Street Bedford 125 EM.C. Puch 58/1049
116 R. Hunter Cheam 499 Norton 58/1036
Ent.: Churchill Molom E/2667
117 D. Hamer 0 Sourbridge 196 M.V. Agusta  58/1034
Ent.: J. Lindsey 249 Norton
E/2575
118 R. Hacker Orpington 649 Triumph 58/1403
119 R. W. French Leytonstone 348 AJS. 58/ 198
120 D. L. Downer Belvedere 246 D.D. Special 58/ 942
121 E. F. Wooder Romford 348 Norton 58/ 745
122 1. L. Narraway .. Finchley 500 Triumph 58/1982
123 L. D. Ascott Beckenham 348 Velocette 58/ 168
124 E. Bunker Slough 499 B.S.A. 58/2081
125 P, G. Bertram Birmingham 350 B.S.A, 58/1621
126 T. E. Holman Brockley 348 AJS. 58/1000
127 K. Allum Petts Wood 500 Norton 5872669
128 J. Findlay Birmingham = 348 Norton 58 /2649
129 .J. J. Reed Bishops Stortford .. 348 AS. 58/1969
130 C. R. Denton Croxley Green, Herts. 49 Ttom 58 /1781
131 R. E. Broom Stanmore 50 Itom 58/1589
132 R. Fowles Sunbury-on Thames 249 Rudge 58/2656
133 K. W, Whorlow Faversham 175 Gilera 57/ 835



No.

Name
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155
156
157
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174

C. 1. Griffin
Ent.:
D. M. Purcell
F. Clarke
J. O, Gobbett
N. D. Bell

Ent.: Wmtmmsle:r R.C.

- Joncs

M. E. Garton
Ent,. C. Roe

G. A. Matthews
R. S. Standing ..
M. Hailwood

R. Foster

D. M. Dibble
I. Fisher

R. E. Marvell
J. Somers

C. Slack

I. Clarke

R. F. Blows

R. C. Vallance
Ent.:
D. M. Field

F. Larden

Ent.: E. G, Applm
A. Horne

. T. Pain

" J. Bodle

Howard
W. Akers

. Thomas 3
J. Constable
J. Stebbing

Gauntlett

G. Bailey

. Verry

Smith 4
. G. Mortlock
. C. Peirce

N. Sheppard ..
. R. Oliver
Ewens

t.: A, Sudds
. G. Wallace

. L. Richards ..
. Brown

WU"";’TJRF’ZQF’ZT’?Q O pE F‘S?’

Westminster R.C,

A W. Kimber
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Competitors
Haome Town c.c. Machine Licence No.
Isleworth 499 B.S.A. 58/ 983
E/2515
Biggin Hill 348 B.S.A. 58/1029
Willesden 348 B.S.A. 58] 597
New Cross 248 Velocette 58/2730
MNew Cross 495 ltom 58/2668
E/2515
Banstead 499 B.S.A. 58/1137
Peterborough 49 Jtom 58/2340
E/2765
Horsham 348 A.JS. 58/ 572
Cheam 123 B.S.A. 58/1173
Oxford 196 M.V. 58/ 25
246 N.S.U.
348 Norton
499 Norton
Rickmansworth 349 Velocelte 58/1595
Wadhurst 50 Ttom 58/2705
Woldingham 48 Murlham Britix 58/2718
Peterborough 48 Ducati Britix 58/ 607
Watford 498 Triumph 58/1669
Hounslow 348 B.S.A. 58/ 708
Orpinglon 249 G.M.V. 58/ 768
499 Norton .
East Ham 498 Triumph 58/1106
Bermondsey 249 Rudge 58/2693
E/2753
Brockley 125 M.V, Agusta 58/ 904
248 D.F. Velo
Catford 348 Norton 58/ 652
E /2539
Belvedere 248 Velocette 58/1495
Dagenham 348 AJS. 58/ 982
Portsmouth 249 Excelsior 58/2727
498 Matchless G45
Belvedere 249 Rudge 58/ 731
New Cross 245 Ariel 58/1735
348 AJS.
Maidstone 248 T.V.S. 58/ 988
Dartford 49 Ttom 58/2654
Eltham 125 P.B. Spl. 58/1516
499 B.S.A.
Portsmouth 499 Norton-B.S.A. 58/ 804
Colliers Wood 349 AJS. 7R 58/2216
Birmingham 248 Fuller Spl. 58/ 381
Enfield 247 N.S.U. 58/ 874
Crayford 49.5 Ttom 58/2740
Robertsbridge 500 B.S.A. 58/1237
Slough 498 Triumph 58/1309
Charlton 348 B.S.A. 58/2301
Eltham 349 AJS, 58/ 746
E/2559
Middlesex 498 Bostok T'mph 58/1369
Neath, Glam. 123 Special 58/2633
Acton 247 Mele Spl. 58/1188

gt

4 &
Competitors
No. Name Home Town c.c. Machine Licence No.
175 C. Nolan .+ .. Whitstable .+ «. 48 Ducati 58/2573
125 L.C.H.
248 Excelsior
Ent.: Whitstable 350 Velocette
Motor Cycles E /2703
176/ E. R: Eurcock- ;. Ashford, Kent 348 AJS. 58/1197
Ent.: Arter Bros Ltd 499 Matchless
177 J. W. Adams . Oxford 348 Norton 58/2695
499 Norton
178 T. Thorp e e ~London ve e .. 175 MV, Agusta 58/1250
Ent.: 250 M.V. Agusta
M.V, Distributors Ltd.
Regent St., W.1 E /2549
179 B. Anderson . .. Bedford v+ .+ .. 348 Norton 58/ 92
499 Norton
180 J. Waters Australia - 125 M.V. Agusta 58/ 901
SIDE CAR COMPETITORS
1 K. J. Beere Hendon : 500 Norton 58/ 629
Pass.: D. H. Webster
2 E. F. Norster 5 . Portchester 988 Vincent-N'ton 581283
A PRassS dD R. Hobbs
3 tuder .. Fleet 498 Nopumph §/1
Pass.: J. S. Cox ot e
4 1, Horan New Eltham 499 Norton 58/1259
Pass.: R. WaIker
5 T. Folwell Pinner 498 Matchless 58/ 298
Pass.: P. M. Kne,kcr
6 A. G. Snell ol Charlton 498 Ariel ETY 58/1018
Pass.: S. T. Snell
Ent.: M.P.H.W.,
Sales Ltd. E /2479
7 J. E. Marchant .. .. Heathfield 649 JEM Triumph 58/ 842
Pass.: A. H. Allcorn
8§ W. Boddice .. Birmingham 499 Norton Wat. 58/ 172
Pass.: W. Canning
9 W, W-.st Crawley 498 Matchless 58/2717
Pass.: K. H. R, 'itllc:s
10 M. G. Corston .. Harrow 998 Vincent 58/1231
Pass.: L. Watts
11 E. Vincent Uxbridge 499 Triumph 58/ 893
Pass.:. D. Rcdclm;,
12 N. E. Staple g . Southall 499 Norton-Wat. 58/2612
Pass.: G. A Deermg
14 O. E. Greenwood . Leicester <+ .« .. 649 Triumph 58/1677
Pass.: T. Fairbrother
15 “Nimble” . Southsea 499 Norton 58/2638
Pass.: D. J. Bodle
16 H. W. Lee ] Lee, S.E.12 649 Norton/T'ph 58/ 938
Pass.: W. H. Murn.y
17 F. Keeling " e Eltham 998 Norton 58/ 937
Pass.: D. Peters
18 E. T. Young Cheshunt, Herts. 498 ETY Triumph 58/1136
Pass.: C D. Youm,
£ Ot Sn‘uth Sutton Coldfield 499 Norton/Wat. 58/ 759
Pass.: E. Bliss
20 B. G. Gross Stanmore 499 Norton 58/1437
Pass.: T. Tennett




EVENTS

Event 3. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)

START: 11.30 a.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
1 R. Emerson (249 Rudge) 50 T. J. Neal (249 Velocette)
5 R. H. Hasler (249 Rudge) 51 W. Goltz-Mehn (249 A.JS)
8 F. Booth (248 Ariel) 60 J. R. Blackwell (249 T.R.S.)
9 R. Fox (249 Triumph) 62 A. E. Askew (249 J.A.P. Special)
21 R. R. Pollard (247 N.S.U.) 74 R. T. Lake (248 Velocette)

24 G, H. Dewar (250 Special) 80 B. D. Still (249 Excelsior)

29 A. J. Thurgood (248 Velo:zette) 84 A. Atherton (249 James Villiers)
37 E. M. Kempson (249 EM.K.) 93 D. King (248 A.JS))

39 P. M. Hughes (250 Velocette) 96 C. Rickards (249 Rudge)

40 A. E. Baxter (248 Velocelle) 100 D. Baker (201 M.V, Agusta)

46 R. E. Rowe (249 Velocetie) 174 R, Brown (247 Melem Special)
48 J. G. Grantham (250 Rudge)

Results—

]3111....4{[9...@ ..... 11 | AR | T e o "
L L pois
Winnzr's Time. [D 4‘1 i{ Speed. b g = S‘% m.p.h.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO COMPETITORS
The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning :

(1) A.C.U approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather Clothing.
PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all riders
between 9.00 a.m. and 11.00 a.m.

WARNING : Competitors are reminded that riding in the paddock is strictly

forbidden.

WHY NOT JOIN ...
The Brands Hateh Social Club 2

You can then take a genuine interest in all racing
at this unique circuit

Write for details from the Secretary—
Mrs. THEOBALD,
5, Derwent Way, Rainham, Kent.

Event 3. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)

START: 11.45 a.m. HEAT 2 4 Laps
101 G, Coles (248 Rudge) 152 R. C. Vallance (249 Rudge)
102 C. H. Goody (249 Rudge) 153 D. M. Field (248 D.F, Velo)
103 C. C. Mates (247 N.5.U.) 155 R. A. Horne (248 Velocette)
109 F. L. Fuller (250 Rudge) 157 D. J. Bodle (247 Excelsior)
117 D. Hamer (249 Norton) 158 L. Howard (249 Rudge)

120 D. L. Downer (246 D.D. Special) 159 A. W. Akers (245 Aricl)

132 R. Fowles (249 Rudge) 160 M. Thomas (248 T.V.S.)

133 K. W. Whorlow (204 Triumph) 165 M. Verry (248 Fuller Special)
137 J. O. Gobbett (248 Velozette) 166 C. Smith (247 N.S.U.)

143 M. Hailwood (246 N.S.U.) 175 C. Nolan (248 Excelsior)

150 I. Clarke (249 G.M.V.) 178 T. Thorp (250 M.V, Agusta)
Results—

Forthcoming Events at Brands Hatch
CAR MEETINGS MOTORCYCLE MEETINGS

Sunday June 8th
Bank Holiday Monday August 4th Sunday July 13th
INTERNATIONAL MEETING— Sunday August 24th
Saturday August 30th
Siinday Odtober ‘Sth Sunday September 21st
Boxing Day December 26th Sunday October 12th




Event 4. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.)

START: 12.00 a.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
2 M. D. Sandison (349 B.S.A)) 34 H. G. Pearce (350 B.S.A.)
10 W, Siddles (348 B.S.A) 35 B. E. McEntee (349 AJ.S)
11 P. V., Jarvis (348 B.S.A) 42 H. Underwood (348 B.S.A.)
12 G. V. Harris (348 B.S.A)) 44 T, Brown (348 Norton)

14 0.V, Chester (348 A.).S.) 47 B. Coles (348 B.S.A.)

16 D. J. Dicker (348 AJ.S.) 55 J. Cripps (348 AJ.S)

17 K., Watson (348 B.S.A.) 57 W. H. Aldridge (348 AJ.S8)
20 W. Holley (348 B.S.A)) 64 K. E. Pitt (348 Norton)

25 F. T. Back (348 B.S.A.) 67 P. Catchpole (348 B.S.A))
26 A. B, Horton (350 Manx Norton) 71 A. E, Clarke (348 A.JS.)
27 P. H. Horton (350 Norton) 72 G. Saward (348 Norton)
28 A. E. Bickel (348 A.J.S.) 76 R, Millins (348 AJ.S)

30 T. R. Evans (349 AJS) 171 T. Ewens (349 A'l.S.)

32 R. Bisbey (348 A.J.S)

Results

I3lhf.é .............. 14th...... ’7 ()\.4.

Condition of Admission

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a
condition of admission that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons
having any connection with the promotion and|or organisation andfor
conduct of the meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and
passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability
whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

POSTPONEMENT OF THE MEETING
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.
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Event 4 Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.)

START: 12.15 p.m. HEAT 2 4 Laps
77 G. Sinclair (348 Norton) 123 L. D. Ascott (348 Velocette)
78 J. C. Holloway (348 A.J.5) 125 P. G. Bertram (350 B.5.A)
79 A. G. Saunders (348 AJ.5.) 126 T. E. Holman (348 A.LS)
85 A. Aves (348 A).5) 128 J, Findlay (348 Norton)

86 R. Meskins (348 AJ.S.) 129 J.J. Reed (348 A.J.S.)

90 B. P. Allen (350 Ncricn) 135 D. M. Purcell (348 B.S.A.)
97 D. P. Mullin (348 B.S.A.) 136 F. Clarke (348 B.S.A)) !
98 J. N, Scott (348 Norton) 141 G. A. Matthzws (348 A.LS)

103 C. C. W. Mates (349 AJS,) 144 R. Foster (349 Velocetle)
108 R. Minto (348 Norton) 149 C, Slack (348 B.S.A.)

110 R. M. Ascott (348 Douglas) 154 F. Larden (348 Norton)

111 H. D, Williams (349 B.S.A.) 156 W, T. Pain (348 AJS.)

119 R. W. French (348 A.J.S.) 164 F. G. Bailey (349 AJ.S.)
121 E, F. Wooder (348 Norton) 170 K. R. Oliver (348 B.S.A.)
Results—

Sth.. 7 \D\Ciﬁ ,,,,,, 6th. .. (QS.‘“ .........
Bihi .. .4 ’7 ; 7 ..... Bth: bt J Tg ,,,,,

I {1 y B q % ...... Pt s onlifn pavemaiiisn i
P r rd
Winner's Time. . é : J"‘Z 6 Speed . 5 5 i % .S.m.p,h,

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED STANDARD 4% TRIUMPH
JAGUAR 4% AUSTIN 4+ ROVER

RICHARDN i pexLEYHEATH

ARE THE BEST FOR
SALES g SERVICE g SATISFACTION

W. T. RICHARDS (BEXLEYHEATH) LTD. 74-78 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH,
TELEPHONE: BEXLEYHEATH 1666 (4 lines)
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Event 5. Solo' Race (351 to 1000 c.c.) Junior
START: 12.30 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
4 J. A. Deighton (649 J.D.S.) 59 R. Robinson (499 B.S.A.)
6 G. Mathews (499 Norton) 61 R. Wood (498 T'mph/Norton)
7 C. A, Rowe (499 B.S.A.) 66 K. North (498 Norton Special)
18 A, McPherson (998 Vincent) 69 P, Dunstall (598 Norton)
19 R. A. Kemp (498 Triumph) 700 J, Simmonds (499 B.S.A.)
23 T. H. Ingham (500 B.S.A)) 73 G. A. Smith (348 Norton)
36 D. McDonald (1000 Vincent L'ning) 82 J. A, Brent (498 Norton/T 'mph)
43 P. Overton (498 B.S.A.) 83 J. E. Brooks (498 Matchless)
49 B. W. Moore (497 B.S.A)) 87 J. A. Szully (499 B.S.A)
52 W. Kelton (499 B.S.A.) 89 E. Quinlan (499 BS.A))

54 J. E. Reade
58 J. Chisholm

Results—

(649 Norton /T 'mph)
(498 Triumph)

177 J. W, Adams (499 Norton)

6th. ;v 7 .........
My 7 O e
Ith..... / C? .......... 12th

NATIONALUEKLAG | . 3. 0 s o s
RED: FLAG: .oisimianmariversmi kst hnmiss Stop all Competitors.
BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER ........ That Driver to Stop.
YEELOW FWLAG ol o ol Danger—Drive Slowly.
GREEN. FEAG. . vt sosis vt s et b Course Clear.
CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG .. Finish.

%

GGG EEEEEEPEP LG EELHEEHHEEELEEEEHEHEEELLNLEGHHEST
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Event 5. Solo Race (Up to 1000 c.c.) Junior

START: 12.45 p.m. HEAT 2 4 Laps
91 J. C. Fagence (498 Triumph) 127 K. Allum (500 Norton)

92 J. Thorold (490 Norton) 134  G. Griffin (499 B.S.A.)

94 M. J. Spalding (499 Norton) 139 C. Jones (499 B.S.A.)

95 R. Lilley (499 B.S.A) 148 J. Somers (498 Triumph)

98 J. N. Scott (649 Triumph) 151 R, Blows (498 Triumph)

99 T.J. Gill (499 B.S.A) 157 D. Bodle (498 Maitchless)

107 F. R. Ball (499 B.S.A)) 162 P. Stebbing (499 B.S.A.)

111 H. D. Williams (499 B.S.A.) 163 D. Gauntlett (499 Norton/B.S.A.)
112 B, Morle (499 Norton) 168 M. C. Peirce (500 B.S.A.)

118 R. Hacker (649 Triumph) 169 P. N, Sheppard (498 Triumph)
122 J, Nacraway (500 Triumph) 172 1. G. Wallace [42§/ Bostock T'ph)
124 E. Bunker

(499 B.S.A) b7 SCoL. ¥
Results—

] !%C[ ....... 2nd ...l } ‘ tl— .......
... 03
7th

ik o A T L ... LR

R IO, & ; - [
Winner's T:'n.lt*i?. o . Speed. = .. 5 Joa 3”5
INTERVAL

Event 1. Solo Race (Up to 50 c.c))
START: 1.30 p.m. FINAL 3 Laps
95 R. Lilley (49 Guciolo) 145 D. M. Dibble (50 Itom) :
105 J. B. Gamble (48 J.G. Victor) 146 dmmiaime, (48 Murlham Wi ~izp
130 C. R. Denton (49 Itom) 147 . E. Marvell (48 Ducati Brilax;L‘__h_
131 R. E. Broom (50 Itom) 161 C. J. Constable (49 Itom)
1383 N. D, Bell (49 Itom) 167 W. G. Mortlock (49 Ttom)
140 M. E. Garton (49 Itom) 175 C. Nolan (48 Ducati)

i S P i 7 (L
41[161{ .......
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Event 8 Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)

START: 1.40 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
1 K. J, Beere (500 Norton) 6 A. G. Snell (498 Ariel ETY)
Pass.: D. H. Webster Pass.: S. T. Snell
2 E. F. Norster (998 Vincent N'ton) 7 1. E. Marchant (649 JEM T'mph)
Pass.: D. R. Hobbs Pass.: A. H. Allcorn
3 R. Studer (498 Nopumph) 16 H. W. Lee (649 T'mph Norton)
Pass.: J. 5. Cox Pass.: W, H. Murrey
4 J, Horan (499 Norton) 18 E. T. Young (498 ETY Triumph)
Pass.: R. Walker Pass.: C. D. Young
5 T. Folwell (498 Matchless) 19 C. Smith (499 Norton/Wat.)
Pass.: P. M. Knocker Pass.: E. Bliss
Results—
/
(9 /| @ &
5 AN NEE S 1o SR L0, A ! 4 R+ N T e et Tl
5 <932
Winner's Time, ... 0....... Speed T e e m.p.h.
Event 2 Solo Race (120 to 200 c.c.)
START: 1.50 p.m. FINAL 10 Laps
15 L. Mole (149 Triumph) 115 P. H. Street (125 E.M.C. Puch)
24 G, H. Dewar (174 M.V)) #2117 D, Hamer (196 M.V.)
31 P_ R. Jones (172 M.V.) 133 K. W. Whorlow (175 Gilera)
38 E. T. Dillon (199 Triumph) 142 R. S. Standing (123 B.S.A))
46 R. E. Rowe (199 Triumph) M. Hailwood (196 M.V.)
57 W. H. Aldridge (199 Triumph) _s153 D. M. Field (125 M.V.)
75 G. E. Chapman (124 EMM.C. Puch) 162 P. J. Stebbing (125 P.B. Special)
88 1. Bacon (175 Ducati) 173 D. L. Richards (123 Special)
104 A. J. West (123 AW.S.) 175 C. Nolan (123 L.C.H.)
105 J. B. Gamble (123 BS.A) 178 T. Thorp (175 M.V. Agusta)
113 P. Wileman (172 M.V.) 180 J. Waters (125 M.V. Agusta)
114 J. G. Burton (123 B.G.S.)
Results—
7. A, / &f—?) 2nda e (/7 ...... Andevasin Ty % ,,,,,,,,
- e 4 7 f1 e
- P 0 S
41I1.,../. ...... D ,,,,,,, 5th /C)b ..... —
[ e =
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Event 6.
START: 2.05 p.m

Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c))

HEAT 2 4 Laps

8 W. Boddize (499 Norton Wal.) =0, E. Greenwood (649 Triumph)

Pass.: W. Canning Pass.: T. Fairbrother
=W, West (498 Matchless) #=""Nimble” (499 Norton)
Pass.: K. H. R, Stiles Pass.: D. J. Bodle
10 M. G. Corston (998 Vincent) <{@is F. Keeling (998 Norton)
Pass.: L. Walts Pass.: D. Peters
E. Vinzent (499 Triumph) 20 B. G. Gross (459 Norton)
Pass.: D. Redding Pass.: T. Tennett

12 N. E. Staple (499 Norton Wat.)
Pass.: G, A. Deering

Results—

G ;
| [] sy g ........... 2nd...... ] A L ...... i 3ed. oo { ; Q ........
(2 > (,
Winner's Time 4< ........... Speed., (../ e .\ Au P

ror YOUR [958
MODEL

. SPARES STOCKED
FOR ALL THE
MAKES WE SELL !

—J -
DON’T BUY until you have compared

the leading scooters and are really satisfied that your choice
suits you. As we are MAIN DEALERS for all the leading
makes of MOTOR-CYCLES, SCOOTERS, THREE-WHEELERS
and MOPEDS, you can benefit by our advice and experience
Demonstrations gladly arranged.

Call, Write, or Phone:—

ALL MACHINES
ROAD TESTED
AND SERVICED
BEFORE DELIVERY!

PART EXCHANGES
AND EASY TERMS !

MORRISSEY

26-41 SOUTHEND RD.
DARTFORD @ GRAVESEND ® NORTHFLEET @ GRAYS

140 LOWFIELD STREET 20 MILTON ROAD 31-38 THE HILL

{Dartlord 2781) (Gravesend 2831) (Gravesend 5708) (Grays Thurrock 3864)




Event 4 Solo Scratch Race (251 to 350 c.c))
START: 2.15 p.m. FINAL 10 Laps

...................................................

FL A S =i @) —

First 11 places 1o Event 8 Invitation Scratch Race.

16 O,

Event 6 Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 2.30 p.m, FINAL 8 Laps

Brands Hateh Race Records

200 c.c. M. Hailwood 196 M.V. 6491 m.p.h.
250 c.c. M. O’Rourke 250 M.V, 66.98 m.p.h.
350 c.c. D. Minter 348 Norton 72.09 m.p.h.
500 c.c. J. Surtees 499 Norton 73.23 m.p.h.
Sidecar W. Boddice 499 Norton 65.74 m.p.h.

Brands Hateh Lap Records

200 c.c. M. Hailwood 196 M.V. 66.48 m.p.h.
250 c.c. D. Minter 250 R.E.G. 69.32 m.p.h.
350 c.c. D. Minter 348 Norton 74.4 m.p.h.
500 c.c. J. Surtees 499 Norton 75.15 m.p.h.
Sidecar W. Boddice 499 Norton 67.84 m.p.h.

Advice of Results

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in :
“Tye MoTtor CyCLE", “Motor CycLing” and “Motor CycLe NEws'.
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o~ e
Event 8 Invitation Scratch Race (Upto350c.c.)
START: 245 p.m. FINAL 15 Laps
33 G. C. A. Murphy (349 AJ.S) 81 K. H. Tostevin (348 Norton)
37 E. Kempson (348 AJS) 106 T. Thorp (348 Norton)
45 C. R. Edwards (348 B.S.A. 143 M. Hailwood (348 Norton)
46 R. E. Rowe (350 Special) 159 A W. Akers (348 AJS)
51 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 AJ.S) 175 C. Nolan (348 A.J.S.)
56 H. L. Urguhart (348 AJS.) 176 E. R. Lurcock (348 A.J.S.)
22 G. R, Butler (348 Norton-B.S.A) 177 J. W. Adams (349 Norton)
63 M. A. Bowdery (348 Norton) 179 B. Anderson (348 Norton)
65 1. Jackson (348 A.J.S.)
—‘)

.......... T LA ORIl L A

__________ 352 0 SN S [ o RO

.......... LR e s W

= (950,1 3 =
............. £ S, i S R S
” Plus first 11 places from Event 4 final.
Results— -7 / .7
lst..‘./ .... "? an[Oe’ ......... rda b b 4 .......
’ o R f
Mt T Ny 3 Sm..%. e 6th../,, >é> ........
) - Ry S~ } e
Tlh/“"‘-/ ..... /E'Ol ....... € 53 QY
Winner's Time. .. é ......... S Speed.é..(;.’]. ;Ll ...m.p.h. e

Event 7. Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 3.10 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
1 K. J. Beere (500 Norton) 6 A, G. Snell (498 Ariel ETY)

Pass.: D. H. Webster

2 E. F. Norster (998 Vinzent N’'ton) 7
Pass.: D. R, Hobbs

3 R. Studer (498 Nopumph) 16
Pass.: J. §, Cox

Pass.: S. T. Snell
J. E. Marchant
Pass.: A. H. Allcorn

H, W. Lee (649 Norton/T 'mph)
Pass.: W. H. Murrey

(649 J.E.M, T'ph)

3

S

e

4 J. Horan (499 Norton) 18 E. T, Young (498 ETY Triumph)
Pass.: R. Walker Pass.: C. D. Young
5 T. Folwzll (498 Matchless) 19 C. Smith (499 Norton/Wat.)
Pass.: P. M. Knocker Pass.: E. Bliss
Results— ] %
Fat: b /q ......... 2nd... f .............. . Jrdcs l ............ B 1l
i g
Winner's Time......... T ShEEd ) s m.p.h
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Event 5
START: 3.20 p.m.

Scratch Race (Up to 1000 c.c.)
FINAL

10 Laps

7th..-? ........ 16 3 L M
First 6 places to Event 9 & 0.
(el r s, =
INTERVAL
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—————

Event 9. Invitation Scratch Race (Up to 1000 c.c.)

nt 3 Solo Scratch Race (200 to 250 c.c.
START: 4.00 p.m. FINAL 15 Laps i { ?
START: 4.35 p.m. FINAL 10 Laps

3 P. Dunphy (499 Norton) 63 M. A. Bowdery (348 Norton)
22 G. R. Butler (499 Norton) 65 J. Jackson (649 Triumph)
33 G. C. A. Murphy (498 Malchless) 68 G. J. Hughss (498 Triumph) 10 fastest sidecars from both heats are eligible for final.
37 E. Kempson (348 AJ.E) 81 K. Tostevin (499 Norton)
41 N. Lethbridge (499 Norton) 106 T. Thorp (348 Norton) / ——
45 G.R, Edwards (348 B.S.A) 116 R. Hunter (499 Norton) T o s f;f
46 R. E. Rowe (499 Norton) 143 M. Hailwood (499 Norton) = &  .iiees. SR A e e e e SR o R B R
50 T, Neal (498 Maltchless) 150 1. Clarke (499 Norton) / = 2
51 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 A.JS) 159 A. W. Akers (348 AJS) C}' <s, 3
53 G. Young (499 Norton) 176 E. R. Lurcock (348 A.J.S)) R e B
56 H. L. Urquhart (348 A.J.S.) 179 B. Anderson (499 Norton) C:*{ : Vi %%

........... / /2—' /(9(? , O ~%

Winner's T:'nw/.g—‘.’t -3 g é." - Speed 7/ . .S‘—?-.‘m.p‘h.

: e
Event7  Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 100cc) | 2 T ¢ T VR (.3 2.
START: 4.25 p.m. HEAT 2 4 ~E Laps
8 W. Boddice (499 Norton Wat.) 4= E. Greenwood (649 Triumph)
Pass.: W. Canning Pass.: T. Fairbrother Results—
#9=mV  West (498 Matchless) 15 “Nimble” (499 Norton)
Pass.: K. H. R, Stiles Pass.: D. J. Bodle
10 M. G. Corston (998 Vincent) =jgamF . Keeling (998 Norton) , ]
Pass.: L. Watts Pass.: D. Peters > ) é &
11 E. Vincent (499 Triumph) 20 B. G. Gross (499 Norton) L) nd / L./ 3rd ) 7
Pass.: D. Redding Pass.: T. Tennett 18t e otk — .3y (u (OO (DN = ... -SRI |« INPRPL. L BT SRt

-sidmeN. E. Staple (499 Norton Wat.)
Pass.: G. A. Deering

T ~
Rmm_% { O et @ 4th...... fb(-’ St g (}’% 6th....... "('L‘f
)£ it S R O Indis e e b e Ard, L e R

Winner's Tinm.li.-. gq‘q‘ Speed. (D ( .Q..e.m.p.h. { h { : }\O ; ~ < , < X
20 Winner's Time / (: Speed. .. (-S’ i il‘i‘rp.h.
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Event 7 Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 450 p.m. FINAL 8 Laps

S. 501
WEIGHT

SPORTS de luxe .y 176 lbs.

Price £112 * 11+ 9
With Hydraulic Brake
Deposit £37 * 11 * 9

STEIB is the best for quality of design and finish.  Only with a STEIB can you obtain a

hydra:ullu operated sidecar brake for powerful ** straight - line " braking coupled with

machine brake.  S. 501 5.350 and 8. 250 with matching colours for all makes and models.
Write for Catalogues, Prices, H.P. Terms and Delivery,

To Sole Suppliers:
A.F.N. LTD., FALCON WORKS LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX
Phone HOUnslow 0011 OPEN SATURDAYS 9 a.m.-12 noon.
GG EEEEEEEGEELEEGEEGEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEGEEEEEGEE5665S
22
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Event 10 Invitation Scratch Race (Up to 1000 c.c.)

START: 5.05 p.m. FINAL 15 Laps
3 P. Dunphy (499 Norton) 63 M. A. Bowdery (348 Norton)
22 G. R. Butler (499 Norton) 65 1. Jackson (649 Triumph)
33 G.C. A. Murphy (498 Matchless) 68 G. J. Hughes (498 Triumph)
37 E. Kempson (348 A.JS.) 81 K. Tostevin (499 Norton)
41 N. Lethbridge (499 Norton) 106 T. Thorp (348 Norton)
45 C. R. Edwards (348 B.S.A.) 116 R. Hunter (499 Norton)
46 R. E, Rowe (499 Norton) 143 M. Hailwood (499 Norton)
50 T. Neal (498 Matchless) 150 1. Clarke (499 Norton)
51 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 A.JS) 159 A. W. Akers (348 AJ.S)
53 G. Young (499 Norton) 176 E. R. Lurcock (498 Matchless)
56 H. L. Urquhart (348 AJS.) 179 B. Anderson (499 Norton)
=
= — =& v A / CQ.......
4{“ N
| o S.%
-2
3 6e
Plus first 6 from Event 5 final.

Results— A

Winner's Time. ,{‘_ %’;TZ(?( . Z Speed. . 7 / i Q ftr,p,h.

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED STANDARD ésrTRIUMPHm
JAGUAR 4% AUSTIN 4% ROVER

RICHARDNS . pexLEYHEATH

ARE THE BEST FOR
SALES rg SERVICE % SATISFACTION

W. T. RICHARDS (BEXLEYHEATH) LTD. 74-73 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH,
TELEPHONE : BEXLEYHEATH 1666 (4 lines) (]
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BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — 1 LAP = 1.24 MILES

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h
55.0 B8l.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
55.2 B80.87 59.2 7541 63.2 70.63 67.2 66.43 71.2 62.70
55.4 B0.38 594 75.15 63.4 7041 674 66.23 71.4 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 7943 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 65.45 72.2 61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 7391 644 69.32 68.4 65.26 724 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 726 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 7342 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
57.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47 69.2 64.51 73.2 60.98
574 7777 614 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 73.4 60.82
57.6 77.50 61.6 7247 65.6 68.05 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 77.23 61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 62.2 71.77 66.2 67.43 70.2 63.59 74.2 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 704 6341 744 60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8 59.68

1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps
SPEED (in m.p.h.) =

TIME (in seconds)

T e

This programme is printed by Craig Mitchell & Co. 525-7 Liverpool Road, Holloway
N.7. Give us the opportunity of quoting for your print. Take the advantage of cutting
your costs together with the expedient service we can offer.

We want to help you ! Phone NORth 485S

e W

THE

WEST KENT
MOTOR CYCLE & SCOOTER SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. S. HERBERT, M.LM.L.

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
SEVENOAKS 3338

Phone :

NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE
Everything for the Machine and Rider

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

B.S.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN S/c. A.JS. TRIUMPH

EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA VILLIERS

SUNBEAM JAMES PHOENIX CANTERBURY S/c
AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER FERODO

ARIEL

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30

vears experience of Racing and Compeition riding, is always at your service.
REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED ! !




a winner
every
week

Every week The MoToR CYCLE is
right up in front with its coverage
of every motor cycle interest.

Its team of rider-reporters brings
you—in word and picture—the
full story of sporting events the
world over . . . expert articles
provide invaluable technical,
touring and general information.
And there’s a host of regular
features—all designed to get you
greater motor cycle enjoyment.
Get off to a good start—every
Thursday—by reading

The MoTor CyCLE

your quickest way
to the facts

FROM ALL NEWSAGENTS EVERY THURSDAY 94d.




